
City of Lawrence Travel Expense

Travel for March 2017

City CommissionDepartment

Soden Leslie Citizens Washington, DC NLC Congress of Cities Expo

3/12/2017

3/15/2017

$924.03

$220.80

$520.88

$480.00

$2,145.71

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

As Mayor I serve as a representative of the City of 
Lawrence

Meeting with congressional delegations builds 
relationships between our city and DC 
representatives.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Fire MedicalDepartment

Gero Kevyn Mark Bradford Garden Grove, CA CPSE Conference

3/20/2017

3/25/2017

$1,024.05

$243.20

$551.92

$675.00

$2,494.17

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations

Total

This is he annual Excellence Conference hosted by the 
Center for Public Safety Excellence designed 
specifically to promote continous quality 
improvement throughout the fire and emergency 
services. As the Accreditation Coordinator, this 
conference directly applies to my job because it is the 
only conference designed for fire service 
organizations seeking or maintaining accredited 
agency status.

The Excellence Conference provides the department 
oppurtunities to learn about continous improvement, 
progressive leadership and outcomes for maintaining 
our accredited agency status. Networking with other 
accredited agencies povides valuable information on 
new and innovative practices in fire and emergency 
services.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

PoliceDepartment



Cooper Casey Captain Bill Cory Lenexa, KS KCMTOA SWAT Supervision and Management

3/6/2017

3/10/2017

$0.00

$96.00

$0.00

$0.00

$96.00

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

It was Command Level training for tactical teams.

It gives me better understanding at dealing with 
complex incidents.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Hiatt Sam Dave Hubbel Lee's Summit, MO Solving Homicides

2/28/2017

3/2/2017

$0.00

$38.40

$0.00

$0.00

$38.40

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

Provided additional techniques for solving homicides.

May add value if someone was assigned to a specific 
position for profiling criminal behavior.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

REDACTED REDACTED Investigation

3/11/2017

3/14/2017

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

Investigation of case

May eventually lead to resolution of the case.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City

Star Bronson Captain Bill Cory Lenexa, KS SWAT Supervision & Management

3/6/2017

3/10/2017

$0.00

$96.00

$0.00

$0.00

$96.00

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

As a tactual team leader it was very beneficial for me 
and the team.

During high risk situations with violent offenders, the 
community will be kept safer.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City



Wonderly Brian Sgt. Mike Byrn CAMP DODGE, IA Highway Drug Investigations for Patrol

3/26/2017

3/29/2017

$0.00

$206.50

$40.29

$0.00

$246.79

Last Name First Name Supervisor Destination Purpose

Leave Date

Return Date

Hotel/Lodging

Total Meals

Transportation

Registrations
Total

Very applicable to car stop tactics and interview 
techniques

Better ability to identify and intercept individuals 
involved in criminal activity.

How did the travel apply to the job?

How training added value to the City


