

City of Lawrence Travel Expense

Travel for March 2017

Department City Commission

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Soden	Leslie	Citizens	Washington, DC	NLC Congress of Cities Expo <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date	3/12/2017	Hotel/Lodging	\$924.03	As Mayor I serve as a representative of the City of
Return Date	3/15/2017	Total Meals	\$220.80	Lawrence
		Transportation	\$520.88	
		Registrations	\$480.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
		Total	\$2,145.71	Meeting with congressional delegations builds relationships between our city and DC representatives.

Department Fire Medical

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Gero	Kevyn	Mark Bradford	Garden Grove, CA	CPSE Conference <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date	3/20/2017	Hotel/Lodging	\$1,024.05	This is the annual Excellence Conference hosted by the
Return Date	3/25/2017	Total Meals	\$243.20	Center for Public Safety Excellence designed
		Transportation	\$551.92	specifically to promote continuous quality
		Registrations	\$675.00	improvement throughout the fire and emergency
				services. As the Accreditation Coordinator, this
				conference directly applies to my job because it is the
				only conference designed for fire service
				organizations seeking or maintaining accredited
				agency status.
				<u>How training added value to the City</u>
			Total	\$2,494.17

The Excellence Conference provides the department opportunities to learn about continuous improvement, progressive leadership and outcomes for maintaining our accredited agency status. Networking with other accredited agencies provides valuable information on new and innovative practices in fire and emergency services.

Department Police

Last Name Cooper	First Name Casey	Supervisor Captain Bill Cory	Destination Lenexa, KS	Purpose KCMTOA SWAT Supervision and Management <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date 3/6/2017		Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	It was Command Level training for tactical teams.
Return Date 3/10/2017		Total Meals	\$96.00	
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
		Total	\$96.00	It gives me better understanding at dealing with complex incidents.

Last Name Hiatt	First Name Sam	Supervisor Dave Hubbel	Destination Lee's Summit, MO	Purpose Solving Homicides <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date 2/28/2017		Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Provided additional techniques for solving homicides.
Return Date 3/2/2017		Total Meals	\$38.40	
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
		Total	\$38.40	May add value if someone was assigned to a specific position for profiling criminal behavior.

Last Name REDACTED	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
			REDACTED	Investigation <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date 3/11/2017		Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Investigation of case
Return Date 3/14/2017		Total Meals	\$0.00	
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
		Total	\$0.00	May eventually lead to resolution of the case.

Last Name Star	First Name Bronson	Supervisor Captain Bill Cory	Destination Lenexa, KS	Purpose SWAT Supervision & Management <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date 3/6/2017		Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	As a tactical team leader it was very beneficial for me and the team.
Return Date 3/10/2017		Total Meals	\$96.00	
		Transportation	\$0.00	
		Registrations	\$0.00	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
		Total	\$96.00	During high risk situations with violent offenders, the community will be kept safer.

Last Name	First Name	Supervisor	Destination	Purpose
Wonderly	Brian	Sgt. Mike Byrn	CAMP DODGE, IA	Highway Drug Investigations for Patrol <u>How did the travel apply to the job?</u>
Leave Date	3/26/2017	Hotel/Lodging	\$0.00	Very applicable to car stop tactics and interview
Return Date	3/29/2017	Total Meals	\$206.50	techniques
		Transportation	\$40.29	
		Registrations	\$0.00	
		Total	\$246.79	<u>How training added value to the City</u>
				Better ability to identify and intercept individuals involved in criminal activity.